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Yafeng Duan 
 
b. 1973 in Hebei, China 
Lives and works in Berlin, Germany 
 
EDUCATION  
 
2005-2011  Studies in Freie Kunst at Bauhaus University, Weimar with guest studies at University of Fine Arts, 

Berlin, Germany (Diploma) 
2004-2005  Studies in Painting at Alanus University of Arts and Social Sciences, Alfter, Germany 
1999-2001 Studies in Chinese Painting at China Central Academy of Fine Arts, Beijing, China 

 
SELECTED SOLO EXHIBITIONS  
 
2024  "ILLUMINATIONS,” Gow Langsford Gallery, Auckland, New Zealand 

 "LUCID,” Lechbinska Gallery, Zürich, Switzerland 
2023  "Form of the Formless,” Michael Janssen Gallery, Berlin, Germany 
2022  "Yafeng Duan - Neue Bilder,” Alexander Ochs Private, Berlin, Germany  

Luxembourg Art Fair, Luxembourg (with Michael Janssen Gallery) 
2020  "Walden,” Alexander Ochs Private, Berlin, Germany 

One Artist Show at art Karlsruhe, Karlsruhe (with Galerie Marek Kralewski) 
2019  One Artist Show at art Karlsruhe, Karlsruhe (with Galerie Marek Kralewski)  
2018  "Yafeng Duan,” Galerie Marek Kralewski, Freiburg, Germany 
2016  "Summer in the City,” Galerie TheArtScouts, Berlin 
2011  "Der Geworfene Raum,” Galerie Ling, Berlin, Germany 
1998  Lianchi Museum, Baoding, China 
 

SELECTED GROUP EXHIBITIONS  
 
2025  "Present Tense,” Gow Langsford Gallery, Auckland, New Zealand 
2024  "Remembrance,” Lechbinska Gallery, Zurich, Switzerland 

ART021 Shanghai Contemporary Art Fair (with Lechbinska Gallery) 
 VOLTA Basel (with Lechbinska Gallery) 
Sydney Contemporary (with Gow Langsford Gallery) 

2023  EXPO Chicago Art Fair (with Michael Janssen Gallery)  
Asia Now Paris Art Fair (with Michael Janssen Gallery) 

2022  NADA New York (with Michael Janssen Gallery) 
Asia Now Paris Art Fair (with Michael Janssen Gallery)  
Art Brussels (with Michael Janssen Gallery) 
Bordeaux BAD+ (with Michael Janssen Gallery)  
Positions Berlin (with Michael Janssen Gallery) 

2021  "Art in Times of C.,” Alexander Ochs Private Gallery, Berlin 
2020  art Karlsruhe, Karlsruhe (with Alexander Ochs Private Gallery) 
2019  "Zwischen den Jahren,” Alexander Ochs Private Gallery, Berlin  

art berlin (with Alexander Ochs Private Gallery) 
2018  "SLEEK Art Week,” Galerie TheArtScouts, Berlin 
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2017  "Permanent Artist @ TheArtScouts,” Galerie TheArtScouts, Berlin  
2016  "The Essence,” Galerie TheArtScouts, Berlin 
2015  "Take Five,” Galerie TheArtScouts, Berlin 
2011  "Out of Structure,” Galerie Walden, Berlin 

"CaseStudies,” Freies Museum Berlin 
2010  "II. Kunstlawine Erfurt,” Kunsthaus Erfurt 
2009  "Vom Labor zum Projekt,” Neues Museum, Weimar 

"Kunststudentinnen und Kunststudenten stellen aus,” Bundeskunsthalle, Bonn 
2008  "Exkursionen,” Galerie Rothamel, Erfurt 
2007  "Ausstellung junger deutscher und polnischer Kunst,” Friedrich-Schiller-Universität, Jena 
1999  "Chinese National Art Exhibition,” Hebei Museum, Shijiazhuang 
 
GRANTS AND PUBLICATIONS  
 
2023  "Yafeng Duan: Form of the Formless,” Verlag Snoeck Verlagsgesellschaft mbh, Köln 2023 
2021  "Yafeng Duan,” Kerber Verlag, Bielefeld 2021 
2008-2010 Grant for extraordinary talented students and PhD candidates, Association of friends and supporters 
of Bauhaus University Weimar 
2009  Catalogue on Exhibition and Symposium "From Laboratory to Project,” Weimar 2011  

2009 Exhibition catalogue "Ring frei für 48 Kunststudentinnen und Kunststudenten stellen aus 2009. 19. 
Bundeswettbewerb des Bundesministeriums für Bildung und Forschung,” Bonn 2009 
2007  Exhibition catalogue "ausstellung junger deutscher und polnischer kunst,” Jena 2007 
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段亞峰 
 

出⽣於 1973 年河北, 中國  
現⽣活及⼯作於德國柏林 

 

教育背景 
 

2009-2010 德國藝術⼤學交流學期 柏林藝術⼤學 羅伯特·盧坎德教授⼯作室  
2005-2011  德國包豪斯藝術⼤學，⾃由藝術專業(藝術碩⼠學位) 
2004-2005  德國阿蘭努斯藝術⼤學 ，阿爾弗特，波恩 
1999-2001  中國中央美術學院中國畫系趙寧安⼯作室 

 

部分個展 
 

2024  「ILLUMINATIONS 」，奧克蘭 Gow Langsford 畫廊，新⻄蘭 

「朗曜」，蘇黎世 Lechbinska 畫廊，瑞⼠ 

2023  「無物之象」，柏林 Michael Janssen 畫廊，德國 

2022  「新作」, 柏林亞歷⼭⼤·奧克斯畫廊，德國 盧森堡藝術博覽會，柏林 Michael Janssen 畫廊 

2020  卡爾斯魯厄國際藝術博覽會，弗賴堡 Marek Kralewski 畫廊,德國  

「Walden」，柏林亞歷⼭⼤·奧克斯畫廊，德國 

2019  卡爾斯魯厄國際藝術博覽會，弗賴堡 Marek Kralewski 畫廊,德國  

2018  「Yafeng Duan」,弗賴堡 Marek Kralewski 畫廊, 德國 

2016  「Summer in the City 」, 柏林 TheArtScouts 畫廊,德國 

2011  「Der Geworfene Raum 」, 柏林 Ling 畫廊,德國 

1998 河北保定蓮池博物館 

 

 

部分聯展 
 

2025  「Present Tense」, 奧克蘭 Gow Langsford 畫廊，新⻄蘭 

2024  「Remembrance」, 蘇黎世 Lechbinska 畫廊，瑞⼠  

上海 021 藝術博覽會，瑞⼠ Lechbinska 畫廊  

巴塞爾 VOLTA 藝術博覽會，瑞⼠ Lechbinska 畫廊  

悉尼藝術博覽會，新⻄蘭 Gow Langsford 畫廊 

2023  EXPO 芝加哥藝術博覽會，柏林 Michael Janssen 畫廊  

巴黎亞洲藝術博覽會，柏林 Michael Janssen 畫廊 

2022  NADA 紐約藝術博覽會 ，柏林 Michael Janssen 畫廊  

巴黎亞洲藝術博覽會，柏林 Michael Janssen 畫廊  

布魯塞爾藝術博覽會，柏林 Michael Janssen 畫廊  

波爾多藝術博覽會，柏林 Michael Janssen 畫廊  

柏林「POSITIONS」藝術博覽會，柏林 Michael Janssen 畫廊 

2020  卡爾斯魯厄國際藝術博覽會，柏林亞歷⼭⼤·奧克斯畫廊，德國  
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2019  「Zwischen den Jahren 」，柏林亞歷⼭⼤·奧克斯畫廊，德國 

柏林藝術博覽會，柏林亞歷⼭⼤·奧克斯畫廊  

2018  「SLEEK Week」，柏林 TheArtScouts 畫廊，德國 

2017  「Permanent Artist "」柏林 TheArtScouts 畫廊，德國  

2016  「The Essence 」柏林 TheArtScouts 畫廊，德國 

「Summer in the City 」 柏林 TheArtScouts 畫廊，德國  

2015  「Take Five 」德國柏林 TheArtScouts 畫廊，德國  

2011  「Out of Structure 」柏林 Walden 畫廊，德國 

「CaseStudies 」柏林⾃由藝術博物館，德國 

2010  「II. Kunstlawine Erfurt 」，愛爾弗特藝術空間，德國 

2009  「聯邦德國藝術⼤學雙年展"」，德國波恩聯邦藝術館，德國  

「Vom Labor zum Projekt 」德國魏瑪新藝術館，德國 

2008  「Exkursionen "」，愛爾弗特 Rothamel 畫廊，德國  

2007  「德國/波蘭年輕藝術家展」， 耶拿⼤學展覽館 ，耶拿 

1999  「中國第九屆全國美展」，河北博物館，中國 

 

 

藝術獎，畫冊 
 
2023  畫冊《YAFENG DUAN》，出版社:Verlag Snoeck，科隆，2023 年 

2021  畫冊《段亞峰》，出版社:Kerber Verlag,⽐勒費爾德，2021 年  

2008-20102010 

 連續兩年獲得德國包豪斯藝術⼤學優秀成績獎 

2009  畫冊「Vom Labor zum Projekt」德國魏瑪 

2009  畫冊「聯邦德國藝術⼤學雙年展 -- 48 位年輕藝術家畫冊」德國波恩 

 


